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1.1 With regret, the Department announces the death of retired Deputy Assistant Chief Alfred P. Mendy appointed
September 1, 1936, retired July 23, 1959, formerly of Fire College, residing in Sun City, AZ, which occurred on
January 13, 2009.

1.2 With regret, the Department announces the death of retired Firefighter Michael Courtney appointed
June 1, 1955, retired January 29, 1988, formerly of L-52, residing in Bronx, NY, which occurred on
January 14, 2009.

1.3 With regret, the Department announces the death of retired Firefighter Jack March appointed
June 1, 1938, retired August 11, 1958, formerly of L-46, residing in Warren, NJ, which occurred on
January 15, 2009.

1.4 With regret, the Department announces the death of retired Firefighter Richard E. Schwartz appointed
July 1, 1948, retired July 26, 1972, formerly of E-315, residing in Tequesta, FL, which occurred on
January 15, 2009.

1.5 With regret, the Department announces the death of retired Fire Marshal Vincent Koenig appointed
April 17, 1964, retired August 22, 1989, formerly of BFI, residing in Flushing, NY, which occurred on
January 17, 2009.

2.1 AMENDMENT TO DEPARTMENT ORDER
Paragraph 2.9 to Department Order No. 16, dated February 27, 2009, titled Superannuated Retirement, as it
pertains to Firefighter Robert E. Johnson, B-4, is amended as follows: Delete: 03-28-09 Insert: 03-08-09

2.2 MEMORIAL SERVICE

A Memorial Service will be offered on Thursday, March 26, 2009, at 1000 hours at St. Malachy's R.C. Church,
129 Van Siclen Avenue, Brooklyn, NY, to honor the memory of the following members.

Capt. John T. Dunne, L-175 Lt. James W. Blackmore, E-332  FF Nicholas J. Marzelli, L-175

Capt. Eric P. Dailey, L-175 Lt. Robert R. Dolney, E-332 FF Theodore A. Wieczorek, L-175

The Memorial Mass will also honor the memory of the following members previously assigned to
“Bradford Street” lost at the World Trade Center:

AC Donald J. Burns, CWTC BC Lawrence T. Stack, Safety FF Jeffery J. Olsen, E-10

BC Thomas T. Haskell, L-132 Lt. Robert B. Nagel, E-58 FF Thomas J. Kuveikis, Sg-252

BC John J. Fanning, Haz-Mat Lt. John A. Crisci, Haz-Mat FF Robert J. Crawford, Safety

All off-duty members and their families are invited to attend as a mark of respect to the deceased. Members
are requested to attend in dress uniform.

2.3 SUBMISSION OF BISP FORM A134-P AND BIN ENTRIES

It is essential that inspections of buildings under Construction, Demolition and Abatement be recorded and
tracked accurately in the BISP Intranet application. The Building Identification Number (BIN) is the primary
identifier of these buildings. All A134-P’s submitted via the BISP Intranet application must contain an accurate
BIN. Accurate BIN’s can be found at the following locations on the FDNY Intranet:

e The corresponding BIN that is contained within the CDA database.
e The BIN search available on the “FDNY Building Information Search” for buildings not in the CDA database.
Note: The generic BIN of “9999999” is no longer allowed to be entered on the A134-P.

If a valid BIN cannot be located via the above methods, Chief and Company Officers may e-mail Captain
Brian Byrne, Bureau of Operations at byrneb@fdny.nyc.gov. Do not use the use the BIN available on the NYC
Department of Building website for entries on an A134-P.



2.4

The following members are transferred to the units indicated, effective 0900 hours, March 7, 2009.

Firefighter

Edwin B. Vega
Richard G. Vitale
Daniel Crowley
Daniel T. Kaiser
Daniel P. Alfonso
Andrew S. Kolesar
Matthew Gianone
John J. Mills
Michael J. O'Neill
Robert J. Schiff
Allen L. Foder Jr.
Daniel Baudille
Thomas J. McCabe
Thomas J. Coletti
Colin K. Xie

Chris Poje

Thomas P. Kelly
Robert M. Clark
Timothy J. Fitzgibbons
Charles Nieves

Keith M. Gilligan
Donal A. Connaughton
Timothy Olin

Douglas J. Gollogly
Nando DiMeglio

John L. Scarangello
Kendall T. Richardson
Michael P. Richardson
Daniel J. Kennelly
Derek M. Passantino
Peter Tronolone

Paul M. Maguire
Michael B. Guerrero
Michael M. Doran
John M. Urrico

Sean F. Fitzgerald
James J. Denn

Kevin P. Mangan

Thomas E. Lapp
Donald G. Wright
Brian N. Hunter
Kevin M. McCormick

Joseph A. DePaola
Scott R. Holowach
David P. Sandvik
James L. Maloney
Albert A. Molinari
Kirk T. Candan

From
Engine
168
15
94
227
303
63
3
7
268
206
154
60
265
54
67
Engine
35
60
1
47
46
69
95
93
8
330
153
290
231
289
291
33
284
277
245
33
219
332
233
Ladder
84
52
146
6
Ladder
50
36
172
114
158
15

FIREFIGHTER TRANSFERS

To
Engine
3
26
38
70
75
91
151
227
265
268
282
290
307
311
316
Ladder
14
17
24
25
27
28
36
45
55
76
77
103
120
138
140
148
149
157
161
172
174
175
176
Engine
37
62
234
332
Ladder
27
61
76
112
126
129

Firefighter
Matthew J. Haeselin

David Randazzo
Valerian Martin

John M. Bardak

Paul J. Nigro
Thomas Fredette
Thomas M. Corrigan
Brian J. Tobin

Brad F. Hores
Robert Unger
Kenneth J. DeFranco

Nicholas A. Pearsall
Jason D. Vitulli

Matthew J. Szpindor
James Russo

Michael J. Quinn
Christopher Martucci
James T. O’Boyle
Christopher G. Campuzano
William D. Walsh
Michael J. Razukiewicz
Dean Psathas

Steven M. Murphy
Thomas S. Kempf

David R. Abreu
Jonathan C. Murath
Evan K. Steinert
Robert F. Fuentes

Kevin Chambers

Jonathan A. Buchsbaum

Kenneth G. Wagner
John Sarubbi

Brian Masterson
Marine Engineer

Lenwill F. Burmester
Raymond Gierer
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From
Ladder
82
Engine
326
Ladder
53
Ladder
28
28
154
43
103
127
122
132
Engine
290
226
Ladder
37
107
126
10
49
117
132
150
175
1
124
Squad
288
Ladder
26
85
129
Ladder
137

DivSoc

Engine
64
Engine
255
Ladder
45

Marine
9
9

To
Ladder
160
Battalion
53
Battalion
20
Rescue

GO brrbMADMWNE

Squad
252
288

Squad

1
1
1
18
41
41
41
61
61
252
270
Squad
61

Engine
165
165
274

HazMat

1

HazBat

HazBat

HazBat

Marine
6

Marine
9

Marine
1
1

By Order of: Nicholas Scoppetta, Fire Commissioner

Salvatore J. Cassano, Chief of Department



	disclaimer: Edited Online Edition


