

**1.1** With regret, the Department announces the death of retired Deputy Assistant Chief *Alfred P. Mendy* appointed September 1, 1936, retired July 23, 1959, formerly of Fire College, residing in Sun City, AZ, which occurred on January 13, 2009.

**1.2** With regret, the Department announces the death of retired Firefighter *Michael Courtney* appointed June 1, 1955, retired January 29, 1988, formerly of L-52, residing in Bronx, NY, which occurred on January 14, 2009.

**1.3** With regret, the Department announces the death of retired Firefighter *Jack March* appointed June 1, 1938, retired August 11, 1958, formerly of L-46, residing in Warren, NJ, which occurred on January 15, 2009.

**1.4** With regret, the Department announces the death of retired Firefighter *Richard E. Schwartz* appointed July 1, 1948, retired July 26, 1972, formerly of E-315, residing in Tequesta, FL, which occurred on January 15, 2009.

**1.5** With regret, the Department announces the death of retired Fire Marshal *Vincent Koenig* appointed April 17, 1964, retired August 22, 1989, formerly of BFI, residing in Flushing, NY, which occurred on January 17, 2009.

2.1

# AMENDMENT TO DEPARTMENT ORDER

Paragraph 2.9 to Department Order No. 16, dated February 27, 2009, titled *Superannuated Retirement*, as it pertains to Firefighter *Robert E. Johnson*, B-4, is amended as follows: **Delete:** 03-28-09 **Insert:** 03-08-09

# 2.2

### MEMORIAL SERVICE

A Memorial Service will be offered on Thursday, March 26, 2009, at 1000 hours at St. Malachy's R.C. Church, 129 Van Siclen Avenue, Brooklyn, NY, to honor the memory of the following members.

Capt. John T. Dunne, L-175 Lt. James W. Blackmore, E-332 FF Nicholas J. Marzelli, L-175

Capt. *Eric P. Dailey*, L-175 Lt. *Robert R. Dolney*, E-332 FF *Theodore A. Wieczorek*, L-175 The Memorial Mass will also honor the memory of the following members previously assigned to

"Bradford Street" lost at the World Trade Center:

AC Donald J. Burns, CWTCBC Lawrence T. Stack, SafetyFF Jeffery J. Olsen, E-10BC Thomas T. Haskell, L-132Lt. Robert B. Nagel, E-58FF Thomas J. Kuveikis, Sq-252BC John J. Fanning, Haz-MatLt. John A. Crisci, Haz-MatFF Robert J. Crawford, Safety

All off-duty members and their families are invited to attend as a mark of respect to the deceased. Members are requested to attend in dress uniform.

### 2.3

# SUBMISSION OF BISP FORM A134-P AND BIN ENTRIES

It is essential that inspections of buildings under Construction, Demolition and Abatement be recorded and tracked accurately in the BISP Intranet application. The Building Identification Number (BIN) is the primary identifier of these buildings. All A134-P's submitted via the BISP Intranet application must contain an accurate BIN. Accurate BIN's can be found at the following locations on the FDNY Intranet:

• The corresponding BIN that is contained within the CDA database.

• The BIN search available on the "FDNY Building Information Search" for buildings not in the CDA database.

Note: The generic BIN of "99999999" is no longer allowed to be entered on the A134-P.

If a valid BIN cannot be located via the above methods, Chief and Company Officers may e-mail Captain Brian Byrne, Bureau of Operations at byrneb@fdny.nyc.gov. Do **not** use the use the BIN available on the NYC Department of Building website for entries on an A134-P.

## FIREFIGHTER TRANSFERS

The following members are transferred to the units indicated, effective 0900 hours, March 7, 2009.

The following members					
Fireficktor	From	To Finalina	Firefighter	From	To
Firefighter	Engine	Engine	Firefighter	Ladder	Ladder
Edwin B. Vega	168	3	Matthew J. Haeselin	_ 82	160
Richard G. Vitale	15	26		Engine	Battalion
Daniel Crowley	94	38	David Randazzo	326	53
Daniel T. Kaiser	227	70		Ladder	Battalion
Daniel P. Alfonso	303	75	Valerian Martin	53	20
Andrew S. Kolesar	63	91		Ladder	Rescue
Matthew Gianone	3	151	John M. Bardak	28	1
John J. Mills	7	227	Paul J. Nigro	28	2
Michael J. O'Neill	268	265	Thomas Fredette	154	3
Robert J. Schiff	206	268	Thomas M. Corrigan	43	4
Allen L. Foder Jr.	154	282	Brian J. Tobin	103	4
Daniel Baudille	60	290	Brad F. Hores	127	4
Thomas J. McCabe	265	307	Robert Unger	122	5
Thomas J. Coletti	54	311	Kenneth J. DeFranco	132	5
Colin K. Xie	67	316		Engine	Squad
	Engine	Ladder	Nicholas A. Pearsall	290	252
Chris Poje	35	14	Jason D. Vitulli	230	288
Thomas P. Kelly	60	17	Jason D. Vituli	Ladder	Squad
<b>,</b>	1		Motthew L Standor		• .
Robert M. Clark		24	Matthew J. Szpindor	37	1
Timothy J. Fitzgibbons	47	25	James Russo	107	1
Charles Nieves	46	27	Michael J. Quinn	126	1
Keith M. Gilligan	69	28	Christopher Martucci	10	18
Donal A. Connaughton	95	36	James T. O'Boyle	49	41
Timothy Olin	93	45	Christopher G. Campuzano	117	41
Douglas J. Gollogly	8	55	William D. Walsh	132	41
Nando DiMeglio	330	76	Michael J. Razukiewicz	150	61
John L. Scarangello	153	77	Dean Psathas	175	61
Kendall T. Richardson	290	103	Steven M. Murphy	1	252
Michael P. Richardson	231	120	Thomas S. Kempf	124	270
Daniel J. Kennelly	289	138		Squad	Squad
Derek M. Passantino	291	140	David R. Abreu	288	61
Peter Tronolone	33	148		Ladder	Engine
Paul M. Maguire	284	149	Jonathan C. Murath	26	165
Michael B. Guerrero	277	157	Evan K. Steinert	85	165
Michael M. Doran	245	161	Robert F. Fuentes	129	274
John M. Urrico	33	172		Ladder	HazMat
Sean F. Fitzgerald	219	174	Kevin Chambers	137	1
James J. Denn	332	175		107	
Kevin P. Mangan	233	176	Jonathan A. Buchsbaum	DivSoc	HazBat
Revirt : Mangari	Ladder	Engine	Jonathan A. Duchsbaum	DIVOOC	Παζθαι
Thomas E. Lapp	84	37		Engino	HazBat
			Kannath C. Wagnar	Engine	
Donald G. Wright	52	62	Kenneth G. Wagner	64	HazBat
Brian N. Hunter	146	234		Engine	Marine
Kevin M. McCormick	6	332	John Sarubbi	255	6
	Ladder	Ladder		Ladder	Marine
Joseph A. DePaola	50	27	Brian Masterson	45	9
Scott R. Holowach	36	61			
David P. Sandvik	172	76	Marine Engineer	Marine	Marine
James L. Maloney	114	112	Lenwill F. Burmester	9	1
Albert A. Molinari	158	126	Raymond Gierer	9	1
Kirk T. Candan	15	129			